
FIRST AMENDMENT 

This Amendment made and entered into this ______ day of ______________, 20__, by and 

between Pinellas County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as “County,” 

and Woolpert, Inc, Dayton, Ohio hereinafter referred to as “Contractor,” (individually referred to as “Party”, 

collectively “Parties”). 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an agreement on June 21, 2016, pursuant 

to Pinellas County Contract No. 156-0032-G (hereinafter “Agreement”) pursuant to which the Contractor 

agreed to provide Enterprise Asset Management software implementation service for County; and 

WHEREAS, Section Twenty-one (21) of the Agreement permits modification by mutual written 

agreement of the parties; and  

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor now wish to modify the Agreement in order to provide 

for a revised Statement of Work and Project Schedule, at the same terms, and conditions; 

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree that the Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. Exhibit A - Statement of Work is modified from a two-phase implementation approach

consisting of configuration (Phase1) and deployment (Phase 2) to an implementation divided into two 

tracks; each track consisting of configuration, deployment and all necessary tasks to complete a fully 

deployed solution, as stated on the revised Exhibit A, attached hereto.  

2. Compensation due for such services shall not exceed $11,102,525.00 payable on a fixed-

fee basis for the deliverables, and at the hourly rates, as set out in Exhibit B- Price Proposal. 

3. Section 4, Term of the Agreement is modified to reflect that services shall be completed by 

December 31, 2021, as provided on Exhibit C - Project Schedule. 

4. Section 5.B of the Agreement is increased from a not-to exceed sum of $6,547,551.94 to

$11,102,525.00. 

5. Except as changed or modified herein, all provisions and conditions of the original 

Agreement and any amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect. 

Rev 02-2018  PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE  AMENDMENT Page 1 of 2  



 
Each Party to this Amendment represents and warrants that:  (i) it has the full right and authority 

and has obtained all necessary approvals to enter into this Amendment; (ii) each person executing this 

Amendment on behalf of the Party is authorized to do so; (iii) this Amendment constitutes a valid and legally 

binding obligation of the Party, enforceable in accordance with its terms. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties herein have executed this First Amendment as of the day 

and year first written above. 

 
PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA 
by and through its 
Board of County Commissioners  

CONTRACTOR: 

   

Chairman  Authorized Signature 

ATTEST: 
KEN BURKE   

  Printed Authorized Signature 

Deputy Clerk   

  Title Authorized Signature 

 
 

Rev 02-2018  PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE    AMENDMENT    Page 2 of 2  

feuer
Typewritten Text
David Feuer

feuer
Typewritten Text
Vice President

atykb40
MSB AATF


		2019-01-15T13:41:46-0700
	David Feuer




